PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Raymond Edward Kalisz	05/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: swaller@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE, HENEVELD ET AL.

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83150858 (FOR025 P485)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Cheslek

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Kalisz to Visteon 83150858 (FOR025 P485)#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12/9/

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0190 Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

Has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83150858 entitled:

Mycelium structure with self-attaching coverstock and method

for which I intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor:

Raymond Edward Kalisz.

I do sell, assign and transfer organized and existing by virtu business at One Village Cer exclusive right for the United S as described in the specifical obtaining Letters Patent of the	ie of the laws of the St itter Drive, Van Burer States of America and ition executed by me e United States therel	BAL TECHNOL ate of Michigan Township, M for all foreign conthe date in the date.	OGIES, IN having its ichigan 48 buntries to the listed below	C., a corporation principal place of 111, the full and the said invention or, preparatory to
insert the serial number and fil Serial No. Commissioner of Patents and	, Filing Date	said Letters P	_), and I he atent to VIS	ereby request the STEON GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the Executed by:	assignee.			
executed by:	SIGNATI	JRE:		
ame: Raymond Edward Kalis	sz <u> </u>		Date: _	5/12/10

Name: Raymond Edward Kalisz

Mailing Address: 15338 Susanna Circle

City, State, Zip: Livonia, MI 48154

Country: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 06/09/2010